# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5908682

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LEAP MOTION, INC.	09/30/2019

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LMI LIQUIDATING CO., LLC.	
Street Address:	7 WEST 41ST AVE, #523	
City:	SAN MATEO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94403	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 251**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13414485
Application Number:	13724357
Application Number:	13742845
Application Number:	13742953
Application Number:	13744810
Application Number:	13952226
Application Number:	14075792
Application Number:	14075927
Application Number:	14094645
Application Number:	14106140
Application Number:	14106148
Application Number:	14149663
Application Number:	14149676
Application Number:	14149709
Application Number:	14151394
Application Number:	14154730
Application Number:	14155722
Application Number:	14156418
Application Number:	14156420
Application Number:	14156424

PATENT REEL: 052914 FRAME: 0871

505861745

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14156426
Application Number:	14156429
Application Number:	14162720
Application Number:	14163816
Application Number:	14187186
Application Number:	14190072
Application Number:	14198392
Application Number:	14212485
Application Number:	14214336
Application Number:	14214569
Application Number:	14214584
Application Number:	14214605
Application Number:	14214677
Application Number:	14250758
Application Number:	14262691
Application Number:	14280018
Application Number:	14281804
Application Number:	14281817
Application Number:	14281825
Application Number:	14284280
Application Number:	14286165
Application Number:	14311166
Application Number:	14338136
Application Number:	14339367
Application Number:	14457015
Application Number:	14474068
Application Number:	14474077
Application Number:	14476694
Application Number:	14506596
Application Number:	14516493
Application Number:	14523828
Application Number:	14527742
Application Number:	14530364
Application Number:	14530690
Application Number:	14541078
Application Number:	14560923
Application Number:	14572668
Application Number:	14572690

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14572704
Application Number:	14589761
Application Number:	14590983
Application Number:	14598149
Application Number:	14616603
Application Number:	14620093
Application Number:	14620182
Application Number:	14620183
Application Number:	14625632
Application Number:	14625635
Application Number:	14626683
Application Number:	14626820
Application Number:	14626898
Application Number:	14626904
Application Number:	14658064
Application Number:	14690296
Application Number:	14708021
Application Number:	14708184
Application Number:	14710499
Application Number:	14710512
Application Number:	14712699
Application Number:	14718002
Application Number:	14723370
Application Number:	14725510
Application Number:	14732616
Application Number:	14751056
Application Number:	14790940
Application Number:	14821499
Application Number:	14826102
Application Number:	14833016
Application Number:	14959880
Application Number:	14959891
Application Number:	14997454
Application Number:	15193558
Application Number:	15213899
Application Number:	15253741
Application Number:	15256446
Application Number:	15279363

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15349864
Application Number:	15358104
Application Number:	15385580
Application Number:	15387353
Application Number:	15392920
Application Number:	15411909
Application Number:	15432869
Application Number:	15432872
Application Number:	15432876
Application Number:	15457943
Application Number:	15488014
Application Number:	15491752
Application Number:	15493091
Application Number:	15586048
Application Number:	15587173
Application Number:	15588138
Application Number:	15605852
Application Number:	15611784
Application Number:	15625856
Application Number:	15638205
Application Number:	15641128
Application Number:	15664959
Application Number:	15677880
Application Number:	15678896
Application Number:	15681149
Application Number:	15681251
Application Number:	15681279
Application Number:	15693365
Application Number:	15696084
Application Number:	15696086
Application Number:	15699931
Application Number:	15728242
Application Number:	15832697
Application Number:	15861578
Application Number:	15862545
Application Number:	15888965
Application Number:	15917066
Application Number:	15933199

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15936185
Application Number:	15937717
Application Number:	15942296
Application Number:	15953320
Application Number:	15977878
Application Number:	15989090
Application Number:	15989092
Application Number:	16000768
Application Number:	16004119
Application Number:	16016292
Application Number:	16016463
Application Number:	16022638
Application Number:	16054891
Application Number:	16055010
Application Number:	16055012
Application Number:	16153578
Application Number:	16189046
Application Number:	16195755
Application Number:	16213841
Application Number:	16213952
Application Number:	16228521
Application Number:	16283693
Application Number:	16290738
Application Number:	16295663
Application Number:	16377072
Application Number:	16383553
Application Number:	16398130
Application Number:	16402134
Application Number:	16403481
Application Number:	16404641
Application Number:	16418872
Application Number:	61724073
Application Number:	61724076
Application Number:	61724078
Application Number:	61724091
Application Number:	61749638
Application Number:	61750007
Application Number:	61752725

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61752731
Application Number:	61752733
Application Number:	61755660
Application Number:	61756808
Application Number:	61767997
Application Number:	61768727
Application Number:	61773246
Application Number:	61791067
Application Number:	61791151
Application Number:	61791204
Application Number:	61792025
Application Number:	61792087
Application Number:	61792354
Application Number:	61792551
Application Number:	61800327
Application Number:	61801479
Application Number:	61808959
Application Number:	61808984
Application Number:	61811415
Application Number:	61816487
Application Number:	61824666
Application Number:	61824674
Application Number:	61824691
Application Number:	61825480
Application Number:	61825515
Application Number:	61837975
Application Number:	61856976
Application Number:	61857399
Application Number:	61857414
Application Number:	61864097
Application Number:	61871790
Application Number:	61872538
Application Number:	61873351
Application Number:	61873758
Application Number:	61877641
Application Number:	61886586
Application Number:	61891880
Application Number:	61895965

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61897186
Application Number:	61898462
Application Number:	61898464
Application Number:	61905103
Application Number:	61911975
Application Number:	61916790
Application Number:	61924088
Application Number:	61924193
Application Number:	61927919
Application Number:	61937410
Application Number:	61938635
Application Number:	61952843
Application Number:	61981162
Application Number:	61991337
Application Number:	61996778
Application Number:	62001044
Application Number:	62003298
Application Number:	62005981
Application Number:	62007885
Application Number:	62008438
Application Number:	62017805
Application Number:	62035008
Application Number:	62038112
Application Number:	62040169
Application Number:	62094015
Application Number:	62104675
Application Number:	62107345
Application Number:	62111090
Application Number:	62116366
Application Number:	62116368
Application Number:	62133250
Application Number:	62215701
Application Number:	62296561
Application Number:	62335497
Application Number:	62335534
Application Number:	62335542
Application Number:	62335545
Application Number:	62676908

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62756053
Application Number:	29428763
Application Number:	29492103

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)712-0263

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650 712 0340

**Email:** dwizgird@hmbay.com

Correspondent Name: HAYNES BEFFEL AND WOLFELD LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 366

Address Line 4: HALF MOON BAY, CALIFORNIA 94019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ULTI 0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANE WIZGIRD	
SIGNATURE:	/ Diane Wizgird /	
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2020	

#### **Total Attachments: 14**

source=00718903#page1.tif

source=00718903#page2.tif

source=00718903#page3.tif

source=00718903#page4.tif

source=00718903#page5.tif

source=00718903#page6.tif

source=00718903#page7.tif

source=00718903#page8.tif

source=00718903#page9.tif

source=00718903#page10.tif

source=00718903#page11.tif

source=00718903#page12.tif

source=00718903#page13.tif

source=00718903#page14.tif

#### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Leap Motion**, **Inc.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 321 11th Street, San Francisco, California 94103, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the sole owner by assignment of the following patent applications and the inventions described and set forth therein:

#### U.S. Non-Provisional Applications

- 1 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 13/414,485, filed 07 Mar 2012
- 2 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 13/724,357, filed 21 Dec 2012; now U.S. Patent No. 9,070,019 issued 30 Jun 2015
- 3 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 13/742,845, filed 16 Jan 2013; now U.S. Patent No. 8,693,731 issued 08 Apr 2014
- 4 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 13/742,953, filed 16 Jan 2013; now U.S. Patent No. 8,638,989 issued 28 Jan 2014
- 5 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 13/744,810, filed 18 Jan 2013; now U.S. Patent No. 9,285,893 issued 15 Mar 2016
- 6 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 13/952,226, filed 26 Jul 2013
- 7 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/075,792, filed 08 Nov 2013; now U.S. Patent No. 9,386,298 issued 05 Jul 2016
- 8 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/075,927, filed 08 Nov 2013; now U.S. Patent No. 9,392,196 issued 12 Jul 2016
- 9 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/094,645, filed 02 Dec 2013; now U.S. Patent No. 10,281,553 issued 07 May 2019
- 10 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/106,140, filed 13 Dec 2013; now U.S. Patent No. 9,153,028 issued 06 Oct 2015
- 11 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/106,148, filed 13 Dec 2013; now U.S. Patent No. 9,626,591 issued 18 Apr 2017
- 12 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 14/149,663, filed 07 Jan 2014
- 13 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/149,676, filed 07 Jan 2014; now U.S. Patent No. 9,626,015 issued 18 Apr 2017
- 14 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/149,709, filed 07 Jan 2014; now U.S. Patent No. 9,465,461 issued 11 Oct 2016
- 15 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 14/151,394, filed 09 Jan 2014

- 16 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/154,730, filed 14 Jan 2014; now U.S. Patent No. 9,501,152 issued 22 Nov 2016
- 17 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/155,722, filed 15 Jan 2014; now U.S. Patent No. 9,459,697 issued 04 Oct 2016
- 18 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/156,418, filed 15 Jan 2014; now U.S. Patent No. 9,632,658 issued 25 Apr 2017
- 19 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/156,420, filed 15 Jan 2014; now U.S. Patent No. 9,696,867 issued 04 Jul 2017
- 20 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/156,424, filed 15 Jan 2014; now U.S. Patent No. 10,042,510 issued 07 Aug 2018
- 21 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/156,426, filed 15 Jan 2014; now U.S. Patent No. 10,241,639 issued 26 Mar 2019
- 22 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 14/156,429, filed 15 Jan 2014
- 23 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/162,720, filed 23 Jan 2014; now U.S. Patent No. 9,105,103 issued 11 Aug 2015
- 24 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/163,816, filed 24 Jan 2014; now U.S. Patent No. 9,348,419 issued 24 May 2016
- 25 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/187,186, filed 21 Feb 2014; now U.S. Patent No. 9,558,555 issued 31 Jan 2017
- 26 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 14/190,072, filed 25 Feb 2014
- 27 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 14/198,392, filed 05 Mar 2014
- 28 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 14/212,485, filed 14 Mar 2014
- 29 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/214,336, filed 14 Mar 2014; now U.S. Patent No. 9,766,709 issued 19 Sep 2017
- 30 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/214,569, filed 14 Mar 2014; now U.S. Patent No. 9,733,715 issued 15 Aug 2017
- 31 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/214,584, filed 14 Mar 2014; now U.S. Patent No. 9,625,995 issued 18 Apr 2017
- 32 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/214,605, filed 14 Mar 2014; now U.S. Patent No. 9,702,977 issued 11 Jul 2017
- 33 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/214,677, filed 15 Mar 2014; now U.S. Patent No. 10,037,474 issued 31 Jul 2018
- 34 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 14/250,758, filed 11 Apr 2014
- 35 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/262,691, filed 25 Apr 2014; now U.S. Patent No. 9.916.009 issued 13 Mar 2018

Page 2 of 14

- 36 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/280,018, filed 16 May 2014; now U.S. Patent No. 9,679,215 issued 13 Jun 2017
- 37 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/281,804, filed 19 May 2014; now U.S. Patent No. 9,747,696 issued 29 Aug 2017
- 38 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/281,817, filed 19 May 2014; now U.S. Patent No. 9,436,288 issued 06 Sep 2016
- 39 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 14/281,825, filed 19 May 2014
- 40 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/284,280, filed 21 May 2014; now U.S. Patent No. 9,507,442 issued 29 Nov 2016
- 41 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/286,165, filed 23 May 2014; now U.S. Patent No. 9,648,300 issued 09 May 2017
- 42 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 14/311,166, filed 20 Jun 2014
- 43 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/338,136, filed 22 Jul 2014; now U.S. Patent No. 9,857,876 issued 02 Jan 2018
- 44 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 14/339,367, filed 23 Jul 2014
- 45 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 14/457,015, filed 11 Aug 2014
- 46 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/474,068, filed 29 Aug 2014; now U.S. Patent No. 9,721,383 issued 01 Aug 2017
- 47 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 14/474,077, filed 29 Aug 2014
- 48 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/476,694, filed 03 Sep 2014; now U.S. Patent No. 10,281,987 issued 07 May 2019
- 49 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/506,596, filed 03 Oct 2014; now U.S. Patent No. 9,632,572 issued 25 Apr 2017
- 50 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/516,493, filed 16 Oct 2014; now U.S. Patent No. 10,152,136 issued 11 Dec 2018
- 51 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 14/523,828, filed 24 Oct 2014
- 52 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/527,742, filed 29 Oct 2014; now U.S. Patent No. 10,168,873 issued 01 Jan 2019
- 53 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/530,364, filed 31 Oct 2014; now U.S. Patent No. 9,996,797 issued 12 Jun 2018
- 54 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/530,690, filed 31 Oct 2014; now U.S. Patent No. 9,996,638 issued 12 Jun 2018
- 55 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 14/541,078, filed 13 Nov 2014

- 56 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/560,923, filed 04 Dec 2014; now U.S. Patent No. 9,645,654 issued 09 May 2017
- 57 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/572,668, filed 16 Dec 2014; now U.S. Patent No. 9,740,296 issued 22 Aug 2017
- 58 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/572,690, filed 16 Dec 2014; now U.S. Patent No. 9,891,712 issued 13 Feb 2018
- 59 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/572,704, filed 16 Dec 2014; now U.S. Patent No. 10,126,822 issued 13 Nov 2018
- 60 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/589,761, filed 05 Jan 2015; now U.S. Patent No. 9,740,242 issued 22 Aug 2017
- 61 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/590,983, filed 06 Jan 2015; now U.S. Patent No. 9,659,403 issued 23 May 2017
- 62 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/598,149, filed 15 Jan 2015; now U.S. Patent No. 9,613,262 issued 04 Apr 2017
- 63 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 14/616,603, filed 06 Feb 2015
- 64 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 14/616,612, filed 06 Feb 2015
- 65 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/620,093, filed 11 Feb 2015; now U.S. Patent No. 10,007,329 issued 26 Jun 2018
- 66 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 14/620,182, filed 11 Feb 2015
- 67 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 14/620,183, filed 11 Feb 2015
- 68 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 14/625,632, filed 19 Feb 2015
- 69 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 14/625,635, filed 19 Feb 2015
- 70 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/626,683, filed 19 Feb 2015; now U.S. Patent No. 9,767,613 issued 19 Sep 2017
- 71 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/626,820, filed 19 Feb 2015; now U.S. Patent No. 10,353,532 issued 16 Jul 2019
- 72 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/626,898, filed 19 Feb 2015; now U.S. Patent No. 9,696,795 issued 04 Jul 2017
- 73 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 14/626,904, filed 19 Feb 2015
- 74 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/658,064, filed 13 Mar 2015; now U.S. Patent No. 9,679,197 issued 13 Jun 2017
- 75 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/690,296, filed 17 Apr 2015; now U.S. Patent No. 9,754,167 issued 05 Sep 2017

- 76 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 14/708,021, filed 08 May 2015
- 77 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 14/708,184, filed 08 May 2015
- 78 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/710,499, filed 12 May 2015; now U.S. Patent No. 9,697,643 issued 04 Jul 2017
- 79 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/710,512, filed 12 May 2015; now U.S. Patent No. 9,436,998 issued 06 Sep 2016
- 80 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/712,699, filed 14 May 2015; now U.S. Patent No. 9,785,247 issued 10 Oct 2017
- 81 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/718,002, filed 20 May 2015; now U.S. Patent No. 9,741,169 issued 22 Aug 2017
- 82 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/723,370, filed 27 May 2015; now U.S. Patent No. 9,945,660 issued 17 Apr 2018
- 83 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/725,510, filed 29 May 2015; now U.S. Patent No. 9,868,449 issued 16 Jan 2018
- 84 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/732,616, filed 05 Jun 2015; now U.S. Patent No. 9,646,201 issued 09 May 2017
- 85 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/751,056, filed 25 Jun 2015; now U.S. Patent No. 10,007,350 issued 26 Jun 2018
- 86 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/790,940, filed 02 Jul 2015; now U.S. Patent No. 9,747,691 issued 29 Aug 2017
- 87 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/821,499, filed 07 Aug 2015; now U.S. Patent No. 10,349,036 issued 09 Jul 2019
- 88 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 14/826,102, filed 13 Aug 2015
- 89 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 14/833,016, filed 21 Aug 2015
- U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/959,880, filed 04 Dec 2015;
   now U.S. Patent No. 9.495,613 issued 15 Nov 2016
- 91 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 14/959,891, filed 04 Dec 2015; now U.S. Patent No. 9,672,441 issued 06 Jun 2017
- 92 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 14/997,454, filed 15 Jan 2016
- 93 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 15/193,558, filed 27 Jun 2016; now U.S. Patent No. 9,973,741 issued 15 May 2018
- 94 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 15/213,899, filed 19 Jul 2016; now U.S. Patent No. 9,552,075 issued 24 Jan 2017
- 95 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 15/253,741, filed 31 Aug 2016; now U.S. Patent No. 9,767,345 issued 19 Sep 2017

- 96 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 15/256,446, filed 02 Sep 2016
- 97 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 15/279,363, filed 28 Sep 2016; now U.S. Patent No. 10,139,918 issued 27 Nov 2018
- 98 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 15/349,864, filed 11 Nov 2016; now U.S. Patent No. 9,652,668 issued 16 May 2017
- 99 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 15/358,104, filed 21 Nov 2016; now U.S. Patent No. 10,042,430 issued 07 Aug 2018
- 100 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 15/385,580, filed 20 Dec 2016; now U.S. Patent No. 9,762,792 issued 12 Sep 2017
- 101 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 15/387,353, filed 21 Dec 2016; now U.S. Patent No. 9,741,136 issued 22 Aug 2017
- 102 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 15/392,920, filed 28 Dec 2016; now U.S. Patent No. 9,778,752 issued 03 Oct 2017
- 103 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 15/411,909, filed 20 Jan 2017; now U.S. Patent No. 9,927,880 issued 27 Mar 2018
- 104 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 15/432,869, filed 14 Feb 2017
- 105 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 15/432,872, filed 14 Feb 2017
- 106 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 15/432,876, filed 14 Feb 2017
- 107 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 15/457,943, filed 13 Mar 2017; now U.S. Patent No. 10,229,339 issued 12 Mar 2019
- 108 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 15/488,014, filed 14 Apr 2017; now U.S. Patent No. 10.097,754 issued 09 Oct 2018
- 109 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 15/491,752, filed 19 Apr 2017
- 110 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 15/493,091, filed 20 Apr 2017; now U.S. Patent No. 10,218,895 issued 26 Feb 2019
- 111 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 15/586,048, filed 03 May 2017; now U.S. Patent No. 9,934,580 issued 03 Apr 2018
- 112 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 15/587,173, filed 04 May 2017; now U.S. Patent No. 10,261,594 issued 16 Apr 2019
- 113 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 15/588,138, filed 05 May 2017; now U.S. Patent No. 9,886,097 issued 06 Feb 2018
- 114 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 15/605,852, filed 25 May 2017
- 115 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 15/611,784, filed 02 Jun 2017

- 116 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 15/625,856, filed 16 Jun 2017; now U.S. Patent No. 9,927,522 issued 27 Mar 2018
- 117 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 15/638,205, filed 29 Jun 2017
- 118 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 15/641,128, filed 03 Jul 2017; now U.S. Patent No. 10,222,871 issued 05 Mar 2019
- 119 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 15/664,959, filed 31 Jul 2017; now U.S. Patent No. 9,934,609 issued 03 Apr 2018
- 120 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 15/677,880, filed 15 Aug 2017; now U.S. Patent No. 10,095,269 issued 09 Oct 2018
- 121 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 15/678,896, filed 16 Aug 2017; now U.S. Patent No. 9,911,240 issued 06 Mar 2018
- 122 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 15/681,149, filed 18 Aug 2017; now U.S. Patent No. 10,275,039 issued 30 Apr 2019
- 123 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 15/681,251, filed 18 Aug 2017
- 124 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 15/681,279, filed 18 Aug 2017; now U.S. Patent No. 9,881,386 issued 30 Jan 2018
- 125 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 15/693,365, filed 31 Aug 2017; now U.S. Patent No. 10,043,320 issued 07 Aug 2018
- 126 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 15/696,084, filed 05 Sep 2017
- 127 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 15/696,086, filed 05 Sep 2017
- 128 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 15/699,931, filed 08 Sep 2017; now U.S. Patent No. 9.986,153 issued 29 May 2018
- 129 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 15/728,242, filed 09 Oct 2017; now U.S. Patent No. 9,983,686 issued 29 May 2018
- 130 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 15/832,697, filed 05 Dec 2017
- 131 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 15/861,578, filed 03 Jan 2018; now U.S. Patent No. 10,281,992 issued 07 May 2019
- 132 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 15/862,545, filed 04 Jan 2018; now U.S. Patent No. 10,152,824 issued 11 Dec 2018
- 133 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 15/888,965, filed 05 Feb 2018; now U.S. Patent No. 10,318,010 issued 11 Jun 2019
- 134 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 15/917,066, filed 09 Mar 2018
- 135 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 15/933,199, filed 22 Mar 2018; now U.S. Patent No. 10,254,849 issued 09 Apr 2019

136 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 15/936,185, filed 26 Mar 2018 137 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 15/937,717, filed 27 Mar 2018 138 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 15/942,296, filed 30 Mar 2018 139 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 15/953,320, filed 13 Apr 2018 140 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 15/977,878, filed 11 May 2018 141 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 15/989,090, filed 24 May 2018 U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 15/989,092, filed 24 May 2018; 142 now U.S. Patent No. 10,348,959 issued 09 Jul 2019 143 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 16/000,768, filed 05 Jun 2018 144 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 16/004,119, filed 08 Jun 2018 145 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 16/016,292, filed 22 Jun 2018 146 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 16/016,463, filed 22 Jun 2018 147 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 16/022,638, filed 28 Jun 2018 148 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 16/054,891, filed 03 Aug 2018 149 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 16/055,010, filed 03 Aug 2018 150 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 16/055,012, filed 03 Aug 2018 151 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 16/153,578, filed 05 Oct 2018 152 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 16/189,046, filed 13 Nov 2018 153 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 16/195,755, filed 19 Nov 2018 154 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 16/213,841, filed 07 Dec 2018 155 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 16/213,952, filed 07 Dec 2018 156 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 16/228,521, filed 20 Dec 2018 157 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 16/283,693, filed 22 Feb 2019 158 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 16/290,738, filed 01 Mar 2019 159 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 16/295,663, filed 07 Mar 2019 160 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 16/377,072, filed 05 Apr 2019

Page 8 of 14

PATENT

REEL: 052914 FRAME: 0886

161 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 16/383,553, filed 12 Apr 2019 162 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 16/398,130, filed 29 Apr 2019 163 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 16/402,134, filed 02 May 2019 164 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 16/403,481, filed 03 May 2019 165 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 16/404,641, filed 06 May 2019 166 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 16/418,872, filed 21 May 2019 167 U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 16/436,640, filed 10 Jun 2019 U.S. Provisional Applications 168 U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/724,073, filed 08 Nov 2012 169 U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/724,076, filed 08 Nov 2012 170 U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/724,078, filed 08 Nov 2012 171 U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/724,091, filed 08 Nov 2012 172 U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/749,638, filed 07 Jan 2013 U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/750,007, filed 08 Jan 2013 174 U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/752,725, filed 15 Jan 2013 175 U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/752,731, filed 15 Jan 2013 176 U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/752,733, filed 15 Jan 2013 177 U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/755,660, filed 23 Jan 2013 178 U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/756,808, filed 25 Jan 2013 179 U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/767,997, filed 22 Feb 2013 180 U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/768,727, filed 25 Feb 2013 181 U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/773,246, filed 06 Mar 2013 182 U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/791,067, filed 15 Mar 2013 183 U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/791,151, filed 15 Mar 2013 184 U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/791,204, filed 15 Mar 2013

185	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/792,025, filed 15 Mar 2013
186	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/792,087, filed 15 Mar 2013
187	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/792,354, filed 15 Mar 2013
188	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/792,551, filed 15 Mar 2013
189	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/800,327, filed 15 Mar 2013
190	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/801,479, filed 15 Mar 2013
191	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/808,959, filed 05 Apr 2013
192	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/808,984, filed 05 Apr 2013
193	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/811,415, filed 12 Apr 2013
194	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/816,487, filed 26 Apr 2013
195	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/824,666, filed 17 May 2013
196	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/824,674, filed 17 May 2013
197	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/824,691, filed 17 May 2013
198	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/825,480, filed 20 May 2013
199	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/825,515, filed 20 May 2013
200	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/837,975, filed 21 Jun 2013
201	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/856,976, filed 22 Jul 2013
202	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/857,399, filed 23 Jul 2013
203	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/857,414, filed 23 Jul 2013
204	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/864,097, filed 09 Aug 2013
205	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/871,790, filed 29 Aug 2013
206	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/872,538, filed 30 Aug 2013
207	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/873,351, filed 03 Sep 2013
208	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/873,758, filed 04 Sep 2013
209	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/877,641, filed 00 Jan 1900

210	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/886,586, filed 03 Oct 2013
211	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/891,880, filed 16 Oct 2013
212	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/895,965, filed 25 Oct 2013
213	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/897,186, filed 29 Oct 2013
214	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/898,462, filed 31 Oct 2013
215	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/898,464, filed 31 Oct 2013
216	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/905,103, filed 15 Nov 2013
217	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/911,975, filed 04 Dec 2013
218	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/916,790, filed 16 Dec 2013
219	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/924,088, filed 06 Jan 2014
220	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/924,193, filed 06 Jan 2014
221	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/927,919, filed 15 Jan 2014
222	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/937,410, filed 07 Feb 2014
223	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/938,635, filed 11 Feb 2014
224	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/952,843, filed 13 Mar 2014
225	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/981,162, filed 17 Apr 2014
226	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/991,337, filed 09 May 2014
227	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/996,778, filed 14 May 2014
228	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/001,044, filed 20 May 2014
229	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/003,298, filed 27 May 2014
230	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/005,981, filed 30 May 2014
231	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/007,885, filed 04 Jun 2014
232	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/008,438, filed 05 Jun 2014
233	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/017,805, filed 26 Jun 2014
234	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/035,008, filed 08 Aug 2014

Page 11 of 14

PATENT
REEL: 052914 FRAME: 0889

235 U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/038,112, filed 15 Aug 2014 236 U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/040,169, filed 21 Aug 2014 237 U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/094,015, filed 18 Dec 2014 238 U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/104,675, filed 16 Jan 2015 239 U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/107,345, filed 23 Jan 2015 240 U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/111,090, filed 02 Feb 2015 241 U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/116,366, filed 13 Feb 2015 242 U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/116,368, filed 13 Feb 2015 243 U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/133,250, filed 13 Mar 2015 244 U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/215,701, filed 08 Sep 2015 245 U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/296,561, filed 17 Feb 2016 246 U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/335,497, filed 12 May 2016 247 U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/335,534, filed 12 May 2016 248 U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/335,542, filed 12 May 2016 249 U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/335,545, filed 12 May 2016 250 U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/676,908, filed 25 May 2018 251 U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/756,053, filed 05 Nov 2018

#### U. S. Design Applications

- 252 U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/428,763, filed 03 Aug 2012; now U.S. Patent No. D726,727 issued 14 Apr 2015
- 253 U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/492,103, filed 28 May 2014; now U.S. Patent No. D756,443 issued 17 May 2016

WHEREAS, LMI Liquidating Co. LLC, a California limited liability company, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," as Assignee for Leap Motion Inc., is desirous of acquiring an interest in the foregoing inventions, the patents and in the applications and in any Letters Patent and Registrations, which may be granted on the same, in the U.S. and any other country;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor confirms that effective May 24, 2019, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the patent applications described herein and the inventions set forth therein. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which have been granted and may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

## LEAP MOTION, INC.

Date:	30 September 2019	By / Matthew English FB3938EF24004C1		,
		Name Printed:	Matthew English	
		Title:	Liquidation Agent	

Acknowledged and accepted:

LMI LIQUIDATING CO., LLC, SOLELY AS ASSIGNEE FOR THE BENEFIT OF CREDITORS OF LEAP MOTION, INC.

Date:	30 September 2019	By/ Matthew English  FB3938EF240D4C1		/
		Name Printed:	Matthew English	······
		Title:	Manager	

m DoguSigned but

RECORDED: 01/13/2020

{00713261.DOC}